

Appendix № 1 to the General Terms of Business

Declaration of acceptance of General Terms of Business № _____ natural persons Full Name Date of Birth Passport / ID number **Issuing Authority** Date of Issue I hereby declare acceptance of the General Terms of Business with Top Markets Solutions Ltd ("the Company") operating under the trade name Earn¹, which can be found on the Company's website (www.earn.eu), regulating the provision of services in the securities market, as stated in Clauses 7 and 8 of the Contract Law of the Republic of Cyprus. I agree to be bound by the provisions of the General Terms of Business, as stated on the Company's website (www.earn.eu), including conditions laid out in the Annexes and any other relevant Addendums. I hereby agree to the terms and conditions of the Order Execution Policy, as stated on the Company's website (www.earn.eu). I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Data Protection Notice, as stated on the Company website (www.earn.eu). I am aware of risks associated with transactions with financial instruments and release the Company from any liability resulting from the said transactions, excluding cases in direct violation of provisions of the General Terms of Business. I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Provisions in relation to the Investor Compensation Fund, as stated on the Company website (www.earn.eu). I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Risk Disclosure Notice, as stated on the Company website (www.earn.eu). I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Conflict-of-Interest Policy, as stated on the Company website (www.earn.eu). I hereby confirm that I have read and understood the Complaint Handling Form, as stated on the Company website (www.earn.eu). I hereby confirm that I have read and understood all documents in Business Policies and Regulations located on the Company website (www.earn.eu). First name; Last Name; Middle name (if any) of the

Signature of the Client

Date

¹ In accordance with CySEC Circular C108, please be informed that the previous name of Top Market Solutions Ltd operating under brand name Earn was TeleTrade-DJ International Consulting Ltd operating under brand name TeleTrade Europe.